addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to project the future consolidated financial condition or operating results of the
combined company. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read together with:

 •  the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statement pro forma adjustments;

 •  the separate audited historical consolidated financial statements of TTM for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009 included in the Company’s Annual Report
on Form 10-K that can be found at www.sec.gov; and

 •  the separate audited historical combined financial statements of the PCB Business for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2009 in Exhibit 99.1 in this Current
Report on Form 8-K/A.

   The combined statement of financial position of the PCB Business as of December 31, 2009 has been translated using an exchange rate of HK$7.7543 to US$1.00. The
combined statement of operations of the PCB Business for the year ended December 31, 2009 has been translated using an average exchange rate of HK$7.7516 to US$1.00.

   Certain reclassifications have been made to the PCB Business’ historical amounts to conform to the Company’s presentation of these pro forma financial statements.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2009

   Pro   Pro
   PCB   Forma   Forma
  TTM   Business   Adjustments  Note   Combined
  (In millions)
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 94.3  $ 108.7  $ 120.0   (a)  $ 186.9
   (114.0)   (b)
   434.6   (c)
   (434.6)   (d)
   (22.1)   (j)

Restricted cash   120.0   0.9   (120.0)   (a)   0.9
Short-term investments   1.4   —   1.4
Accounts receivable, net   89.5   127.1   216.6
Inventories   60.2   58.1   3.5   (e)   121.8
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   2.7   14.5   17.2
Income taxes receivable   —   0.9   0.9
Assets held for sale   7.9   —   7.9
Deferred income taxes   6.6   —   6.6

Total current assets   382.6   310.2   (132.6)   560.2

Property, plant and equipment, net   88.6   631.0   (20.1)   (g)   699.5
Debt issuance costs, net   3.6   —   4.8   (j)   8.4
Deferred income taxes   37.4   5.3   42.7
Goodwill   14.1   —   212.1   (h)   226.2
Definite-lived intangibles, net   15.1   5.4   68.6   (i)   89.1
Deposits and other non-current assets   1.7   5.2   6.9
Total assets  $ 543.1  $ 957.1  $ 132.8   $ 1,633.0

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 37.8  $ 72.5   $ 110.3
Current portion of borrowings   —   71.6  $ (71.6)   (d)   30.0

   30.0   (c)
Related party payables   —   39.6   39.6
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   21.6   70.0   0.9   (f)   92.5

Total current liabilities   59.4   253.7   (40.7)   272.4
Convertible senior notes, net   139.9   —   139.9
Other long-term borrowings   —   363.0   (363.0)   (d)   404.6

   404.6   (c)
Long-term financing obligation   —   —   21.0   (k)   21.0
Deferred tax liability   —   8.0   12.6   (f)   20.6
Other long-term liabilities   2.8   9.8   12.6

Total long-term liabilities   142.7   380.8   75.2   598.7
Stockholders’ equity:
Common stock   0.1   —   —   (l)   0.1
Additional paid-in-capital   215.5   —   293.6   (l)   509.1
Noncontrolling interest   —   91.9   58.4   (m)   130.1
   (20.2)   (k)
Retained earnings   122.3   21.6   (21.6)   (n)   119.5
   (2.8)   (j)
Other equity reserves   —   50.8   (50.8)   (n)   —
Capital reserves   —   158.3   (158.3)   (n)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive income   3.1   —   3.1
Total stockholders’ equity   341.0   322.6   98.3   761.9
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 543.1  $ 957.1  $ 132.8   $ 1,633.0

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2009

   Pro   Pro
   PCB   Forma   Forma
  TTM   Business   Adjustments  Note   Combined
  (In millions, except per share amount)
Net sales  $ 582.5  $ 624.5   $ 1,207.0
Cost of goods sold   479.3   503.3  $ (25.2)   (o)   957.4

Gross profit   103.2   121.2   25.2   249.6

Operating expenses:

Selling and marketing   26.5   19.0   (0.2)   (o)   45.3
General and administrative   36.5   50.3   (2.3)   (o)   76.5

   (8.0)   (p)
Amortization of definite-lived intangibles   3.4   0.2   9.8   (q)   13.4
Restructuring charges   5.5   —   5.5
Impairment of long-lived assets   12.8   2.8   15.6

Total operating expenses   84.7   72.3   (0.7)   156.3

Operating income   18.5   48.9   25.9   93.3

Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (11.2)   (9.5)   (5.1)   (r)   (25.8)
Interest income   0.5   0.8   1.3
Other, net   0.4   1.1   1.5

Total other expense, net   (10.3)   (7.6)   (5.1)   (23.0)

Income before income tax   8.2   41.3   20.8   70.3
Income tax provision   (3.3)   (9.0)   (5.4)   (s)   (17.7)

Net income   4.9   32.3   15.4   52.6
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   —   9.1   2.7   (t)   11.8

Net income attributable to stockholders  $ 4.9  $ 23.2  $ 12.7   $ 40.8

Earnings per share attributable to stockholders:
Basic earnings per share  $ 0.11   (u)  $ 0.51

Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.11   (u)  $ 0.51

Weighted average common shares outstanding for earnings per

share:
Basic   43.1   36.3   (u)   79.4
Diluted   43.6   36.3   (u)   79.9

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

   On the evening of April 8, 2010 (April 9, 2010 at approximately 9:00 a.m. Hong Kong time), the Company acquired the PCB Subsidiaries in exchange for $114.0 million
in cash and 36,334,000 shares of the Company’s common stock. Additionally, the Company assumed debt of the PCB Subsidiaries of approximately $434.6 million.

   As of December 31, 2009, there were approximately 1,964.0 million shares in the share capital of Meadville outstanding. Based on these amounts and the terms outlined